
Cohort Principal Investigator(s) Contact(s) Affiliations Country/City
AFFDIS Roberto Goya-Maldonado roberto.goya@med.uni-goettingen.de University Medical Center (UMG), Georg-August-University Göttingen, Germany
Barcelona Maria Portella MPortella@santpau.cat Institut d'Investigació Biomèdica Sant Pau Barcelona, Spain
Bipolar Family Study (Edinburgh) Andrew McIntosh, Heather Whalley andrew.mcintosh@ed.ac.uk, heather.whalley@ed.ac.uk Royal Edinburgh Hospital, University of Edinburgh Edinburgh, UK
BRCDECC London Danai Dima, Cynthia Fu danai.dima@kcl.ac.uk,, cynthia.fu@kcl.ac.uk King's College London London, UK
Calgary Frank MacMaster, Natalia Jaworska fmacmast@ucalgary.ca, natalia.jaworska@mail.mcgill.ca University of Calgary Calgary, Canada
Cardiff Thomas Linden, David Mahler, Thomas Lancaster LindenD@cardiff.ac.uk, MehlerD@cardiff.ac.uk, LancasterTM@cardiff.ac.uk University of Cardiff Cardiff, UK
CLING Oliver Gruber Oliver.Gruber@med.uni-heidelberg.de University Medical Center Göttingen / University Hospital Heidelberg Göttingen, Germany
CODE (Berlin) Henrik Walter, Ilya Veer Henrik.Walter@charite.de, ilya.veer@charite.de Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin Berlin, Germany
DCHS Dan Stein, Nynke Groenewold dan.stein@uct.ac.za, nynke.groenewold@uct.ac.za University of Cape Town Cape Town, South Africa
Dublin Thomas Frodl Thomas.Frodl@med.ovgu.de Otto von Guericke University / Trinity College Dublin Magdeburg, Germany / Dublin, Ireland
EPISCA (Leiden adolescents) Steven J.A. van der Werff, Nic van der Wee S.J.A.van_der_Werff@lumc.nl, N.J.A.van_der_Wee@lumc.nl Leiden University Medical Center Leiden, The Netherlands
ETPB Carlos Zarate, Jennifer Evans zaratec@mail.nih.gov, jennifer.evans@nih.gov NIH Bethesda, USA
FIDMAG Edith Pomarol-Clotet epomarol-clotet@fidmag.com FIDMAG Research Foundation Barcelona, Spain
FOR2107 (Marburg) Axel Krug (Marburg), Tilo Kircher (Marburg) kruga@staff.uni-marburg.de; kircher2@staff.uni-marburg.dez Philipps-Universität, Marburg Marburg, Germany
FOR2107 (Muester) Udo Dannlowski, Bernhard Baune dannlow@uni-muenster.de; bernhard.baune@adelaide.edu.au University of Muenster Muenster, Germany
Groningen sample (DIP) Nynke Groenewold, Andre Aleman n.a.groenewold01@umcg.nl, a.aleman@umcg.nl University of Groningen / University of Cape Town Groningen, The Netherlands / Cape Town, South Africa 
Houston Jair Soares, Benson Irungu Jair.C.Soares@uth.tmc.edu, Benson.Irungu@uth.tmc.edu University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston Houston, USA
Magdeburg Martin Walter, Meng Li martin.walter@med.ovgu.de, albertleemon@gmail.com Otto v. Guericke University / Eberhard Karls University Magdeburg, Germany / Tubingen, Germany
McMaster Geoffrey Hall, Glenda MacQueen hallg@mcmaster.ca,, gmmacque@ucalgary.ca McMaster University / University of Calgary Hamilton, Canada / Calgary, Canada
Melbourne Ben Harrison, Christopher G. Davey habj@unimelb.edu.au, c.davey@unimelb.edu.au University of Melbourne / Orygen, The National Centre of Excellence in Youth Mental Health Melbourne, Australia
Minnesota Kathryn Cullen rega0026@umn.edu University of Minneapolis Minneapolis, USA
Moral Dilemma Sarah Whittle swhittle@unimelb.edu.au University of Melbourne Melbourne, Australia
MPIP Philipp Saemann saemann@mpipsykl.mpg.de Max Planck Institute of Psychiatry Munich, Germany
Münster Neuroimaging Cohort Udo Dannlowski, Bernhard Baune dannlow@uni-muenster.de, bernhard.baune@adelaide.edu.au University of Muenster / University of Marburg / University of Adelaide Muenster, Germany / Marburg, Germany / Adelaide, Australia
NESDA Dick Veltman dj.veltman@vumc.nl VU University Medical Center Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Novosibirsk Lyubomir Aftanas liaftanas@gmail.com Scientific Research Institute of Physiology & Basic Medicine Novosibirsk, Russia
Oslo Nils Inge Landrø, Luigi Maglanoc n.i.landro@psykologi.uio.no, luigi.maglanoc@psykologi.uio.no University of Oslo Oslo, Norway
Oxford Beata Godlewska beata.godlewska@psych.ox.ac.uk University of Oxford Oxford, UK
Oxford adolescents Liliana Capitao liliana.capitao@psych.ox.ac.uk University of Oxford Oxford, UK
Pharmo (AMC) Liesbeth Reneman l.reneman@amc.uva.nl Academic Medical Center, University of Amsterdam Amsterdam, The Netherlands
QTIM Margie Wright, Nicholas G. Martin, Sarah Medland Margie.Wright@qimrberghofer.edu.au, Nick.Martin@qimrberghofer.edu.au, medlandse@gmail.com Queensland Brain Institute, The University of Queensland / Queensland Institute of Medical Research Berghofer Brisbane, Australia
Rotterdam Arfan Ikram, Daniel Bos m.a.ikram@erasmusmc.nl, d.bos@erasmusmc.nl Erasmus University Medical Center Rotterdam, The Netherlands
San Francisco UCSF Tony Yang, Tiffany Ho Tony.Yang@ucsf.edu, tiffnie@stanford.edu University of California San Francisco, USA
Sao Paulo (Welcome) Pedro Rosa pedrogomesrosa@gmail.com University of São Paulo Medical School São Paulo, Brazil
San Raffaele Hospital Francesco Benedetti benedetti.francesco@hsr.it Vita-Salute San Raffaele University Milano, Italy
SHIP / SHIP-trend Hans Grabe, Katharina Wittfeld grabeh@uni-greifswald.de, katharina.wittfeld@uni-greifswald.de University Medicine Greifswald / German Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases (DZNE), Site Rostock Greifswald, Germany
Singapore Kang Sim kang_sim@imh.com.sg Institute of Mental Health Singapore 
SoCAT Ali Saffet Gonul ali.saffet.gonul@ege.edu.tr Ege University School of Medicine Izmir, Turkey 
Stanford University Ian Gotlib, Matthew Sacchet ian.gotlib@stanford.edu, msacchet@stanford.edu Stanford University Stanford, USA
Sydney Jim Lagopoulos, Sean Hatton, Ian Hickie jim.lagopoulos@sydney.edu.au, sehatton@ucsd.edu, ian.hickie@sydney.edu.au University of Sydney Sydney, Australia


